XR-1090A
...the analog plus companyTM
Graphic Equalizer Display
Filter Detector
Rev. 1.02
�1993
EXAR Corporation, 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 � (510) 668-7000 � FAX (510) 668-7017
September 1996-4

VSS
XR-1090A
4
Rev. 1.02
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Test Conditions:  V DD = +6 VDC, VSS = -6 VDC,  TA = 25°C, S1, S2 to ground, unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit Conditions
IDD5 Supply Current 10.0 mA VDD = +5 VDC, VSS = -5 VDC
IDD6 Supply Current 10.7 18.0 mA VDD = +6 VDC, VSS = -6 VDC
IIL Input Leakage -10 +10 �A
TCLKRP
(R-C)
Clock Freq 385 400 415 KHz R = 1.46 K�,  C = 1 nF
ECLKR External Clock Voltage 5 Vpp VCLK IN = + 2.5 Vpk
VOS Output Offset -100 125 300 mV LIN = RIN = 0, SEL = 1
AOUT6K3R 6.3 KHz Output, RIN 4.19
30.5
4.98
32.0
5.91
33.5
V
dB
S2 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN=6.3 KHz,
A=1,  B=1,  C=0, SEL=1
AOUT65 65 Hz Output, LIN 4.19
30.5
4.98
32.0
5.91
33.5
V
dB
S1 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 65 Hz
A=0,  B=0,  C=1,  SEL=1
AOUT150 150 Hz Output, LIN 4.19
30.5
4.98
32.0
5.91
33.5
V
dB
S1 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 150 Hz
A=0,  B=1,  C=0,  SEL=1
AOUT350 350 Hz Output, LIN 4.19
30.5
4.98
32.0
5.91

dB
S1 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 1 KHz
A=1,  B=0,  C=0,  SEL=1
AOUT3K 3 KHz Output, LIN 4.19
30.5
4.98
32.0
5.92
33.5
V
dB
S1 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 3 KHz
A=1,  B=0,  C=1,  SEL=1
AOUT6K3 6.3 KHz Output, LIN 4.19
30.5
4.98
32.0
5.92
33.5
V
dB
S1 to signal source = 125 mVpk
fIN = 6.3 KHz
A=1,   B=1,  C=0,  SEL=1
AOUT12K 12 KHz Output, LIN 4.19
30.5
4.98
32.0
5.92